Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur Academic Section

No. A/ND/2019/01 December 28, 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Fee structure for Non-Degree students registering in Year 2019

 Fees for non-degree students enrolled for partial or zero academic course credit, partial and proportionate rate will be applied as detailed below:

SI. No.	Category	Tuition Fee	Other fee
A.	B.Tech./ BS	@Rs. 400/- per registered credit per month subject to minimum of Rs. 3600/- per month (even if registered for zero credits) Students enrolled for less than a month (including holidays) fee of whole month will be charged; Students enrolled for n months (n>=1) and 14 days (including holidays) the fee of n months will be charged; Students enrolled for n months and between 15 and 31 days fee of n+1 months will be charged.	Other fee, as on pro-rata basis per day, as detailed at Sl. No. 2 below + Mess Charges: As per actuals; + Electricity Charges: ₹700/- to ₹1000/- per month. + Security deposit: ₹5000/- (refundable) (to be deposited at hostel)
В.	M.Tech./ M.Des./M.Sc./ MS (Research)/MBA/ Ph.D.	@Rs. 600/- per registered credit per month subject to a minimum of Rs. 5400/- per month (even if registered for zero credits) Students enrolled for less than a month (including holidays) fee of whole month will be charged; Students enrolled for n months (n>+1) and 14 days (including holidays) the fee of n months will be charged; Students enrolled for n months will be charged;	Other fee, as on pro-rata basis per day, as detailed at Sl. No. 2 below + Mess Charges: As per actuals; + Electricity Charges: ₹700/- to ₹1000/- per month. + Security deposit: ₹5000/- (refundable) (to be deposited at hostel)

2) Following fee (on pro-rata basis per day) is payable by Non-degree students registering during Year 2019:

SI. No.	Registration Status	Per day Fee (Excluding Mess and Electricity Charges)	
Α.	Registering for academic credits	₹ 107.00	
В.	Registering for zero credits	₹ 105.00	

Note:

 Hostels do not provide bedding. Students are advised to arrange for their own bedding and items of daily use.

Dean, Academic Affairs

Copy to:

1) Dean, Student's Affairs

2) Jt. Registrar, F&A

अधिष्ठाता शैक्षिक कार्य DEAN OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कानपुर-16 Indian Institute of Tachnology, Kanpur-16

O 3 DEC 2018
ANPUR 3967

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR Dean of Students' Affairs Office

07 DEC 2019

December 3, 2018/1235

To,
The Director
IIT Kanpur.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Approval of per-day fee for non-degree students

The details of the semester fee (excluding tuition fee and Health Insurance) and Hostel Charges (per semester) charged to our students are presented in the following table:

S. No.	Fee Head	Amout (Rs.)
1	Examination	300
2	Registration	300
3	Gymkhana Fee	175
4	Festival Fee	75
5	Medicat*	50
6	Students' Amenities Subscription	300
7	Laboratory Contingency	300
8	Students' Benevolence Fund	100
9	Hostel Seat Rent	1,250
10	Water Charges	25
11	Mess Establishment Charge	11,625
	Total	14,500

^{*} Only the Institute Health Centre OPD facility will be provided to the Non-Degree student. Any outside Institute hospitalization charges have to be borne by the Non-Degree students.

It is proposed that following fee (pro-rata per day) be charged for the non-degree students during 2nd Semester, 2018-19.

S. No.	Registration Status	Per day Fee	
1.	Registering for academic credits	Rs. 107	
2.	Registering for zero academic credits	Rs. 105	

In the above calculation, it is assumed that a semester consists of 4.5 months and Examination Fee will not be charged from students registering for zero academic credits.

This may kindly be approved.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

Dean, Students' Affairs

3.11-1